U.S. PTO 13/137943

09/29/2011

09/22/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

		RECORDATION FOR	1	
		PATENTS		
	103633666		record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
T	. Name of conveying party(ies)		. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
_			Name: GOLD NAMOTECH, INC.	
\vdash	James Tang		nternal Address:	
\triangleleft		[
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Yes V No		
٦	3. Nature of conveyance/Execu	tion Date(s):	Street Address:1 FL., I'C. 52, LANE 258,	
_	Execution Date(s) August 3		JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST.,	
J	V Assignment	Merger	City: TAIPEI	
	Security Agreement	_l Change of Name⊴	AMA Control of the co	
	Joint Research Agreement		State:	
	Government Interest Assignn		Country: TATWAN, R.O.C. Zip: 114	
	Executive Order 9424, Confir	matory License	_	
	Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes w No document is being filed together with a new application.	
•	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should	be mailed:	involved:	
	Name: GOLD NANOTECH,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Internal Address.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O.BOX	L4_2049	Ty Enclosed	
	Street Address: F. O. BOX		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
			8. Payment Information	
	City: Taipei 10668	10((9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	State: Taiwan, R.O.C.	Zip: 10668	Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 886-2-275	46868	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number: 886-2-27540586 Email Addresstaiwan.ipoOmsa.hinet.ne			
			, idition to the second	
	9. Signature:	men lan	August 31, 2011	
		Signature	Date	
	James Tang	<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

09/23/2011 SZEWDIE1 00000038 13137943

84 FC:8821

40.00 OP

REEL: 027090 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), James Tang

	as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM WITH INTERNAL QUANTITATIVE PUSHER
tereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	tion for United States Letters Patent was
dereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applicant	ion for Circus States
executed on:	
filed on: Serial No.:	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	
WHEREAS, GOLD NANOTECH, INchose post office address is 1FL., NO. 52, LA	C. NE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST.,
TAIPEI, TAIWAN, tereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the world;	R , O , C , and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, to America, including any and all United States Letters Patent gran the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded	ration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do the, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of noted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and N throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.
maintenance of said application or any other patent applicat INVENTION, including additional documents that may be requestion. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further cons ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the	documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and tion(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said quired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further sideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further lay may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense the instrument ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful of of any patentapplication or patent encompassed within the ter ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal regions.	presentatives.
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful of the state of the stat	oppresentatives. Oppresentati
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that tawned of the state of the stat	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patentire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as full that this assignment and sale not been made.
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful of the state of the stat	oppresentatives. Oppresentati
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful of of the company patentapplication or patent encompassed within the term and the compassed within the term and compassed within the compassed within	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful of of the company patentapplication or patent encompassed within the term and the compassed within the term and compass	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as full had this assignment and sale not been made.
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful of of the property of the test of test of the test of t	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as full had this assignment and sale not been made.
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that tawing of the state of the patent application or patent encompassed within the term and the state of the state of the state of the state of the entition of the state of the s	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its Address 1FL., NO 52, LANE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI TAIWAN, R.O.C.
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful of of the property of the test of test of the test of t	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its Address 1FL., NO 52, LANE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI TAIWAN, R.O.C.
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that tawing of the state of the patent application or patent encompassed within the term and the state of the state of the state of the state of the entition of the state of the s	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its Address 1FL., NO 52, LANE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI TAIWAN, R.O.C. Signature (Notarization preferred but not required)
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that law the ofany patentapplication or patent encompassed within the ter ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal repairs and solve to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entite the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and solve and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR has ASSIGNOR authorizes recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name James Tang Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C. Date August 31, 2011 Before me personally appeared said	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its Address 1FL., NO 52, LANE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI TAIWAN, R.O.C. Signature SS. (Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawling of the patent application or patent encompassed within the term and the series and series, executors, administrators and other legal representation to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entite the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and send entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name James Tang Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C. Date August 31, 2011	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its Address 1FL., NO 52, LANE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI TAIWAN, R.O.C. Signature (Notarization preferred but not required)
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that having of any patentapplication or patent encompassed within the ter ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entit the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and sand entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR has and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR has a signor Name James Tang Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C. Date August 31, 2011 Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its Address 1FL., NO 52, LANE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C. Signature ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that law the ofany patentapplication or patent encompassed within the ter ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal repairs and solve to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entite the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and solve and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR has ASSIGNOR authorizes recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name James Tang Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C. Date August 31, 2011 Before me personally appeared said	presentatives. commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its Address 1FL., NO 52, LANE 258, JUI KUANG RD., NEI HU DIST., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C. Signature ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this day of, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 027090 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 09/22/2011